## **LISTING ON 28.10.2016** COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 40

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30760 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Janak Singh ...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Khuda Baksh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 31.08.2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Principal Seat at Jabalpur in WA No. 497/2010.

It is submitted that as per para 1A of SLP all the respondents 3A to 3L before High Court were added before High Court vide Order dated 12.07.2016 and respondent no. 1 (respondent no. 3 before High Court) is alive and contesting with all other added respondents.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service of SLP paper books upon caveator.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to: Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate

M/s. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR