www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30760/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2016 in WA No. 497/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

JANAK SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KHUDA BAKSH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP (C) No. 33986/2016 (With interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.

For M/s. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on Monday, the 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2016.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master