COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 48

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30760 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33986 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Janak Singh Etc.

...PETITIONERS

-Versus-

Khuda Baksh & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2016 with office reports dated 25.10.2016 and 23.11.2016, when the following order was passed:

"List on Monday, the 5th December, 2016. Liberty is granted to file additional documents in the meantime."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 29.11.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents, annexures P-15 and P-16 alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation in SLP No. 30760 of 2016. The same are registered as I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 respectively. Copies of the same are being circulated with this office report.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner in SLP (c) No. 33986 of 2016 has not corrected the pagination of Annexure 12 and not filed missing page no. 88 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3^{rd} day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., Advocate M/s Gaur & Nehra Law Firm, Advocates Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC4