S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30760/2016

JANAK SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUDA BAKSH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33986/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Nehra, Adv.

M/s. Gaur & Amp; Nehra Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the caveators to file the counter affidavit.

In compliance to order dated 5.12.2016 of the Hon'ble Court, notice to the unserved respondents and certified copy to the High Court could not be issued as the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copies. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar